

No. 299511

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
NOVEMBER 14, 2011
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

PAUL SCOTT BICKLE, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WHITMAN COUNTY
THE HONORABLE DAVID FRAZIER

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Appellant
PO Box 28459
Spokane, WA 99228
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Assignments of Error	1
II.	Statement of Facts.....	3
III.	Argument	6
	A. The Court Erred When It Concluded That The Affidavit Supporting The Motion To Withdraw Guilty Plea Was Improper And Denied The Motion On That Basis.....	6
	B. The Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Bickle’s Motion To Withdraw A Guilty Plea.	8
	C. The Court Erred When It Imposed Legal Financial Obligations Without Considering Whether Mr. Bickle Had A Present Or Future Ability To Pay.	11
IV.	Conclusion	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Curry, 118 Wn.2d 911, 829 P.2d 166 (1992) 12

State v. Forest, 125 Wn. App. 702, 105 P.3d 1045 (2005)..... 7,8

State v. Gomez-Florencio, 88 Wn. App. 254, 945 P.2d 228 (1997),
rev. denied, 134 Wn.2d 1026 (1998) 9

State v. Harvill, 169 Wn.2d 254, 234 P.3d 1166 (2010) 8

State v. Martinez-Lazo, 100 Wn.App. 869, 999 P.2d 1275 (2000).. 9

State v. McDermond, 112 Wn. App. 239, 47 P.3d 600 (2002) 8

State v. Olivera-Avila, 89 Wn. App. 313, 949 P.2d 824 (1997) 8

State v. Osborne, 102 Wn.2d 87, 684 P.2d 683 (1984) 9

State v. Smith, 144 Wn. App. 860, 184 P.3d 666 (2008)..... 11

Statutes

RCW 10.01.160 (3)..... 12

RCW 10.82.090 14

RCW 4.56.110(4)..... 14

RCW 9A.72.085..... 8

Rules

CrR 7.8 (c)(1)..... 7

Rule of Professional Conduct 1.2(a).....9
